Certified Copy of Resolution of County Board of St. Louis County, Minnesota.

A James A			
Adopted	Jun	e 5th	

, 192 5.

By Commissioner FAY:

Form 64.

WHEREAS, The Township of Allen in St.Louis County, Minnesota, has not elected Township officers or otherwise functioned as a Township for more than fifteen years last past and for the convenience of public officials of said County should be officially dissolved and funds standing to the credit of said Township of Allen on the books of the County Auditor and in the County Treasury should be apportioned as provided by Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That this Board does hereby determine that by reason of the failure of said Township of Allen to function as a Township for more than fifteen years continuously last past, it will be for the best interests of the public that said Township be dissolved and said Township is hereby declared dissolved and terminated as a civil Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the sum of \$178.94 now in the County Treasury to the credit of the General Fund of said Township and the sum of \$504.96 now in the County Treasury to the credit of the Town Road and Bridge Fund of said Township of Allen be credited to the County Revenue Fund and the County Road and Bridge Fund, respectively. Said funds so credited to the County Road and Bridge Fund to be expended on highway construction work within the limits of said Township of Allen at the direction of this Board and according to Law.

Commissioner Fraser moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following wate: a unanimous vote.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of St. Louis, Office of County Auditor.

I, W. H. Borgen, Auditor of the County of St. Louis, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in my office on the fifth day of June, A. D. 192 5, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

By

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE at Duluth, Minnesota, this sixth day of

June A. D. 192 5.

W. H. BORGEN, County/Auditor, Deputy. 3306

3304 MARKING MARKING VARIANCE AND ADDRESS TO PROJECT TO ADDRESS TO A K. C. 26 system shout propagants may a mainization and a * CTATE OF MINNEEDTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILEDD JUNI01925 1 1 Milabolan Secretary of State

5

1